A.M. Naik Appointed National Skill Development Corporation Chairman

The Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship has appointed Mr. A.M. Naik, Group Chairman of Larsen & Toubro, as the Chairman of National Skill Development Corporation India (NSDC).

Announcing this, Mr. Dharmendra Pradhan, Hon'ble Minister of Petroleum & Natural Gas and Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, said, "Mr. Naik



trust has set up the Naik Technical Training Centre in rural Gujarat which has trained over 120,000 men and women in multiple skill trades.

NSDC is a 'not for profit' company set up under a public-private partnership (PPP) framework to catalyse private sector participation in skill development. Working under the aegis of the Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, it aims to psi@mote skill development by catalyzin2 (mTT)ev S 120a9 H1CO (im)5 (s)181(s)10 (k (h)1.1